
SALISBURY UNIVERSITYWASHINGTON AND LEE DEPTH CHARTDEPTH CHART

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 6TH | 1:00 P.M.
LEXINGTON, VA. | WILSON FIELD

OFFENSE
QB	 2	 SyRus McGowan	 So.	
	 10	 Matthew Sims	 Jr.

SB	 9	 Darrell Walter	 Jr.		
	 32	 Kyle Frank	 So.		
		
WR	 4	 Daniel Clark	 Sr.	
	 15	 Alex Richards	 Sr
	
SL	 19	 Mason Fisher	 Jr.	
	 7	 Jadyn Thomas	 Sr.
	
SL	 1	 Dario Belizaire	 Jr.	
	 18	 Andrew Matthews	 Gr.
	
WR	 11	 Micah Brubaker	 Sr.	
	 82	 Isaiah Hill	 Sr.
 	
LT	 63	 Brian Irving	 Sr.	
	 77	 Andre Robinson	 Jr.	

LG	 76	 Logan Smith	 Sr.	
	 75	 Luca Saccomanno	 Sr.	

C	 56	 Chris Clarke	 Sr.	
	 73	 Owen Sheeran	 Jr.	

RG	 71	 Ben Pearch	 Jr.	
	 69	 Mike Southerland	 So.	

RT	 79	 Nolan Farley	 Jr.	
	 65	 Hayden Raymond	 Fr.
 	
DEFENSE

DE	 91	 Sherman Hatton	 Jr.	
	 90	 Matt Ioannides	 Sr.	

NG	 94	 Oliver Morgan	 Jr.	
	 96	 Abdul Ouattara	 Sr.	

DE	 53	 Chase Lomax	 Sr.	
	 55	 Marquis Thomas	 So.	

OLB	29	 Colin Wargo	 Sr.		
	 20	 Nana Eshun-Baidoo	 Jr.	

ILB	 24	 Jimmy Celentano	 Gr.	
	 44	 Tyler Ohlemeyer	 So.	

ILB	 49	 Ryan Salvosa	 Sr.	
	 51	 Alex Miller	 So.	

OLB	22	 Carter Sollenberger	 Sr.	
	 23	 Jayson Gary	 Sr.

CB	 5	 Jordan Scipio	 So.	
	 35	 Avery Billops	 So.	

FS	 21	 Dylan Lyerly	 So.	
	 26	 Patrick Sheil	 Jr.	

SS	 3	 Kilo Mack	 Sr.	
	 31	 Evan Song	 So.		
	
CB	 14	 Malachi Baker	 Jr.	
	 12	 Taj Kontosis	 So.	
	

OFFENSE
QB	 1	 Ty Collins	 Jr.
	 14	 Ian Gallimore	 So. 
			 
RB	 3	 Anthony Crawford	 Jr.
	 25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.
			 
SB	 15	 Josh Garcia	 Sr.
	 8	 Michael Schoenberg	 Jr.
			 
SB	 21	 Fidel Small	 Jr.
	 27	 Dominic Hahn	 So.
			 
WR	 4	 Teddy Sparrow	 Jr.
	 18	 Ian Evans	 Sr.
			 
TE	 81	 Jackson Todd	 So.
	 5	 Dryden Duggins	 Sr. 
			 
LT	 65	 Wesley Howensein	 Jr.
	 68	 Christin Hills	 So.
			 
LG	 78	 Cailen Graham	 Sr.
	 79	 Isaiah Washington	 Fy.
			 
C	 76	 Greg Bafalis	 Sr.
	 71	 Thomas Wakefield	 Fy.
			 
RG	 73	 Jack Clayton	 So.
	 56	 David Starr	 Fy.
			 
RT	 67	 Tucker Jacobsen	 Sr.
	 74	 Colton Baumann	 Jr.	

DEFENSE

DE	 93	 Will Knight	 Sr.
	 54	 Malik Hardy	 Sr.
			 
DT	 55	 O’Keefe McKinney	 Jr.
	 96	 Cole Sheppard	 So.
			 
DT	 94	 Fritz Nottebohm	 Sr.
	 92	 Daniel Turner	 Fy.
			 
DE	 84	 Randolph Smith	 Jr.
	 97	 Zach Cruet	 Jr.
			 
LB	 32	 Will Mahmud	 Sr.
	 24	 Cooper Taylor	 So.
			 
LB	 52	 Brennan Stout	 So.
	 38	 Henry Johnson	 Fy.
			 
LB	 0	 Mac  Palmer	 Jr.
	 41	 Lucas Mullins	 So. 
			 
CB	 2	 Alan Haigler	 Sr.
	 22	 Nolan Wirick	 So.
			 
S	 20	 Jack Johnson	 Sr.
	 36	 Parker Maynard	 Jr.
			 
S	 30	 Allan Gushue	 Jr.
	 31	 Tucker Washburn	 So.
			 
CB	 19	 Gabe Joyner	 Jr.
	 23	 Jaden Steppe	 Jr.

SPECIAL TEAMS

K	 98	 Tucker Smack	 Jr.			
	 97	 Kollin Samaha	 Sr.	

P	 99	 Noah Christenson	 Sr.		
	 98	 Tucker Smack	 Jr.

KR	 1	 Dario Belizaire	 Jr.
	 19	 Mason Fisher	 Jr.		

PR	 7	 Jadyn Thomas	 Sr.
	 19	 Mason Fisher	 Jr.

LS	 3	 Kilo Mack	 Sr.		
	 58	 Ephram Choy	 Fr.

H	 13	 Zach Ayers	 Jr.			
	 43	 Clark Cheairs	 Sr.

SPECIAL TEAMS

PK	 85	 Marcus Gafford	 So. 
	 91	 Michael Fernandes	 Jr.
			 
KR	 25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.
	 11	 Joseph Pizzo	 So.
			 
PR	 11	 Joseph Pizzo	 So.
	 25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.
			 
P	 85	 Marcus Gafford	 So. 
	 82	 Jackson Smith	 So.
			 
LS	 4	 Teddy Sparrow	 Jr.
	 15	 Josh Garcia	 Sr.
			 
H	 14	 Ian Gallimore	 So. 
	 12	 Thomas Acosta	 Fy.

W&L GENERALS

HEAD COACH
Garrett LeRose ‘07

7th Season
At W&L: 39-23 (.629)

Assistant Coaches
Vaughn Johnson, Assoc. HC / DC

Mat Rapoza ‘03, Off. Coord. / RB / TE
Nick Kazandjian, QBs / WRs

Jimmie Johnson III ‘20, DBs / ST
Tony Collins II, Defensive Line
Gavin Colliton, Offensive Line

2025 SCHEDULE
(0-0, 0-0 ODAC)

9/6	 #7 Salisbury		  1 p.m.
9/13	 at Wittenberg		  1 p.m.
9/20	 Guilford*		  4 p.m.
9/27	 at #21 RMC*		  1 p.m.
10/4	 at Hampden-Sydney*	 1 p.m.
10/11	 Gallaudet*		  1 p.m.
10/25	 Bridgewater*		  2 p.m.
11/1	 at Averett*		  4 p.m.
11/8	 Roanoke*%		  1 p.m.
11/15	 at Shenandoah*		  1 p.m.

*ODAC Contest | %Senior Day
Home Games in BOLD

WASHINGTON AND LEE VS. #7 SALISBURY

TEAM STATISTICS | 2024 SEASON
Category		  W&L		  OPP

Points/Game		  30.2		  19.7	

First Downs		  222		  192	

Rushing/Game		  293.5		 132.5	

Passing/Game		  89.4		 186.6	

Total Offense/Game		  382.8		  319.1	

Kick Return: #-Yard	  	 34-682		 34-591	

Punt Returns: #-Yard	  	 8-133		 6-30	

Int Returns: #-Yard	  	 11-206		 6-62	

Fumbles-Lost	  	 19-8		  7-5	

Penalties-Yards	  	 65-529		 66-573

Punts-Yards	  	 23-833		 34-1,240	

Time of Possession	  	 30:06		 29:47	

3rd-Down Conversions	  	 41%		  46%	

4th-Down Conversions		  69%		  57%	

Sacks-Yards		  21-183		 9-45	

Field Goal-Attempts		  2-4		  8-11	

Red Zone Scores	  	 33-41		 27-33	

STATISTICAL LEADERS | 2024 SEASON
PASSING 		  CMP-	ATT-INT		  YDS	 TD	 LNG

#9 Ty Collins			  69-117-6			   983	 10	 63

RUSHING 		  ATT 		  YDS 		  AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#10 Jacob Romero		  199		  1,123		  5.6	 11	 64

#42 Anthony Crawford	 106		  564		  5.3	 9	 35

#9 Ty Collins		  95		  401		  4.2	 4	 43

RECEIVING		  REC		  YDS 	 AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#8 Andrew Bland		  20		  321	 16.0	 4	 47

#15 Josh Garcia		  11		  143	 13.0	 1	 40

#87 Evan Novak		  3		  114	 38.0	 0	 43

#18 Ian Evans		  12		  104	 8.7	 0	 15

TACKLES			   SOLO	 AST 	 TOT	 TFL	 FF	 INT

#40 Jalen Todd			   40	 84	 124	 5.5	 0	 0

#52 Brennan Stout		  24	 48	 72	 3.5	 0	 0

#32 Will Mahmud		  21	 43	 64	 11.0	 0	 0

#20 Jack Johnson		  17	 43	 60	 1.0	 1	 1

#25 Charlie Fleming		  20	 25	 45	 2.0	 0	 2

SU SEA GULLS
TEAM STATISTICS | 2024 SEASON
Category		  SU		  OPP

Points/Game		  46.3		  23.0	

First Downs		  268		  245	

Rushing/Game		  318.7		  76.8	

Passing/Game		  152.5		 246.6	

Total Offense/Game		  471.2		 323.5	

Kick Returns: #-Yard	  	 40-787		 59-958	

Punt Returns: #-Yard	  	 28-208		 8-80	

Int Returns: #-Yard	  	 10-78		  4-8	

Fumbles-Lost	  	 36-13		 25-14	

Penalties: #-Yard	  	 57-522		 67-523	

Punts: #-Yard	  	 25-992		 62-2,179	

Time of Possession	  	 30:14		 29:46	

3rd-Down Conversions	  	 56%		  35%	

4th-Down Conversions		  38%		  39%	

Sacks-Yards		  41-290		 16-58	

Field Goal-Attempts		  6-9		  5-5	

Red Zone Scores	  	 56-64		 32-38	

STATISTICAL LEADERS | 2024 SEASON
PASSING 		  CMP-	ATT-INT		  YDS	 TD	 LNG

#13 SyRus McGowan			 62-97-2			   1,121	 12	 71

RUSHING 		  ATT 		  YDS 		  AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#33 Ronald Clark		  142		  1,016		  7.2	 11	 86

#27 Dario Belizaire		  57		  681		  11.9	 8	 69

#2 Jaden Davis		  55		  489		  8.9	 4	 48

RECEIVING		  REC		  YDS 	 AVG	 TD 	 LNG

#11 Micah Brubaker		  31		  747	 24.1	 8	 89

#4 Daniel Clark		  19		  441	 23.2	 3	 63

#27 Dario Belizaire		  16		  359	 22.4	 7	 63

#2 Jaden Davis		  9		  118	 13.1	 0	 42

TACKLES			   SOLO	 AST 	 TOT	 TFL	 FF	 INT

#21 Dylan Lyerly			  37	 18	 55	 2	 1	 1

#53 Chase Lomax		  18	 32	 50	 10.5	 1	 0

#49 Ryan Salvosa		  21	 29	 50	 3	 0	 0

#3 Kilo Mack			   24	 25	 49	 1	 0	 0

#24 Jimmy Celentano	 15	 33	 49	 4.5	 0	 0	

	

HEAD COACH
Sherman Wood ‘84

27th Season
At Salisbury: 193-80 (.707)

Assistant Coaches
Robb Disbennett, Asst. HC / DC
Ryan Fleetwood, Asst. HC / OC

Doug Fleetwood,Off. Line / Rec. Coord.
Kevin Colliton,Wide Rec. 
Noah Chin, Linebackers
Tre Price, Offensive Line

2025 SCHEDULE
(0-0, 0-0 NJAC)

9/6	 at Wash. & Lee		  1 p.m.
9/13	 at McDaniel		  2 p.m.
9/27	 at Catholic		  2 p.m.
10/4	 TCNJ*		  1 p.m.
10/11	 Kean*		  1 p.m.
10/18	 at Montclair State		  12 p.m.
10/25	 at Rowan*		  1 p.m.
11/1	 William Paterson*		  1 p.m.
11/8	 at Chris. Newport		  6 p.m.
11/14	 VSU Castleton		  6 p.m.

*NJAC Contest
Home Games in BOLD



No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
0		  Mac Palmer	 Jr.	 LB	 5-11	 200	 Mountain Brook, Ala. / Mountain Brook	

1		  Ty Collins	 Jr.	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Atlanta, Ga. / Paulding County	

2		  Alan Haigler	 Sr.	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fairfax, Va. / Robinson	

3		  Anthony Crawford	 Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 215	 Swarthmore, Pa. / Strath Haven	

4		  Teddy Sparrow	 Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Dallas, Texas / Episcopal	

5		  Dryden Duggins	 Sr.	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Baton Rouge, La. / Episcopal	

6		  James Lancaster	 Fy.	 RB	 5-8	 190	 Dallas, Texas / Highland Park	

7		  Marc Geffrard	 Fy.    RB/WR	 6-0	 195	 Staunton, Va. / Staunton	

8		  Michael Schoenberg	 Jr.	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Peachtree Corners, Ga. / Marist	

9		  Aaron Ayodeji	 Fy.	 QB	 6-1	 190	 Clinton, Md. / Oxon Hill	

10		 Tate Whitmer	 Sr.	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Alexandria, Va. / Woodberry Forest	

11		  Joseph Pizzo	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Brookhaven, Ga. / Marist	

12		 Thomas Acosta	 Fy.	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Laguna Niguel, Calif. / Mission Viejo	

13		 Kane Lafortune	 Fy.	 QB	 5-10	 185	 Niceville, Fla. / Niceville	

14		 Ian Gallimore	 So.	 QB	 5-10	 205	 Mount Airy, N.C. / Mount Airy	

15		 Josh Garcia	 Sr.	 RB	 5-10	 210	 Austin, Texas / Austin	

16		 Jake Lohmann	 So.	 WR	 5-9	 180	 Richmond, Va. / Douglas Freeman	

18		 Ian Evans	 Sr.	 WR	 6-0	 195	 Durham, N.C. / Cardinal Gibbons	

19		 Gabe Joyner	 Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 165	 Fairview, Texas / Lovejoy	  

20	 Jack Johnson	 Sr.	 DB	 6-0	 185	 Wilsonville, Ore. / Wilsonville	

21		 Fidel Small	 Jr.	 RB	 6-1	 200	 Fort Benning, Ga. / Columbus	

22	 Nolan Wirick	 So.	 DB	 5-7	 165	 Raleigh, N.C. / Cardinal Gibbons	

23	 Jaden Steppe	 Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Charlottesville, Va. / Western Albmarle	

24	 Cooper Taylor	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West	

25	 Ryan Clemens	 Fy.	 RB	 5-7	 185	 Doylestown, Pa. / Central Bucks West	

26	 Aden Boyd	 Sr.	 RB	 5-8	 180	 Bessemer, Ala. / McAdory	

27		 Dominic Hahn	 So.	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Haddonfield, N.J. / Haddonfield Memorial	

28	 Gabe Ketchum	 So.	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Norristown, Pa. / Episcopal Academy	

29	 Marcus Canton	 So.	 DB	 5-8	 170	 Tarrytown, N.Y. / Irvington	

30	 Allan Gushue	 Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Lutherville-Timonium, Md. / Gilman	

31		 Tucker Washburn	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Henrico, Va. / Mills E. Godwin	

32	 Will Mahmud	 Sr.	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Downingtown, Pa. / Downingtown West	

33	 Israel Rivers	 Jr.	 DE	 6-3	 195	 Alexandria, Va. / Justice	

34	 Chase Wilson	 Fy.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Zionsville, Ind. / Zionsville Community	

35	 Isaac Ross	 Fy.	 DB	 5-10	 180	 Winston-Salem, N.C. / Bishop McGuinness	

36	 Parker Maynard	 Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Greensboro, N.C. / Page	

38	 Henry Johnson	 Fy.	 LB	 6-0	 210	 Riverside, Conn. / Brunswick School	

39	 James Cuthbertson	 So.	 LB	 6-1	 190	 McLean, Va. / Gonzaga College High	

41		 Lucas Mullins	 So.	 DB	 5-7	 175	 Cary, N.C. / Green Hope 	

42	 Jack Payne	 Fy.	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Virginia Beach, Va. / Norfolk Academy 	

43	 Tim Esunge	 Fy.	 LB	 5-9	 205	 Fredericksburg, Va. / Fredericksburg Christian	

44	 Gavin Kiley	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Rumson, N.J. / Rumson-Fair Haven	

46	 Aiden Moriarty	 Sr.	 DE	 6-2	 230	 Rumson, N.J. / Rumson-Fair Haven	

52	 Brennan Stout	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 215	 St. Clairsville, Ohio / St. Clairsville	  

54	 Malik Hardy	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 230	 Hampton, Va. / Phoebus 	

55	 O’Keefe McKinney	 Jr.	 DL	 5-11	 280	 Lawrenceville, Ga. / Marist 	

56	 David Starr	 Fy.	 OL	 5-10	 245	 Waxhaw, N.C. / Marvin Ridge 	

58	 Wesley Covert	 So.	 DL	 5-10	 280	 Lithonia, Ga. / Lithonia 	

65	 Wesley Howenstein	 Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 260	 Clifton, Va. / Centreville 	

67	 Tucker Jacobsen	 Sr.	 OL	 6-2	 260	 Oklahoma City, Okla. / Casady School 	

68	 Christin Hills	 So.	 OL	 6-2	 265	 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School 	

70	 Tip Tippins	 Fy.	 OL	 6-5	 240	 Atlanta, Ga. / Whitefield Academy 	

71		 Thomas Wakefield	 Fy.	 OL	 6-1	 270	 Charlotte, N.C. / Charlotte Catholic	  

72		 Caleb Short	 Jr.	 OL	 5-11	 290	 Fredericksburg, Va. / Riverbend	

73		 Jack Clayton	 So.	 OL	 6-5	 300	 Norfolk, Va. / Norfolk Academy	

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
1		  Dario Belizaire	 SL	 Jr.	 5-11	 183	 Cambridge, MD / Cambridge
2		  SyRus McGowan 	 QB	 So.	 6-3	 230	 Chestertown, MD / Queen Anne’s
3		  Kilo Mack	 DB	 Sr.	 6-1	 190	 Belcamp, MD / John Carroll
4		  Daniel Clark	 WR	 Sr.	 5-11	 190	 District Heights, MD / Suitland
5		  Jordan Scipio	 DB	 So.	 5-10	 175	 Lawrence, NJ / Notre Dame
6		  Andrew Gioia	 DB	 Sr.	 5-8	 177	 Ridgewood, NJ / Ridgewood
7		  Jadyn Thomas	 SL	 Sr.	 5-7	 165	 Waldorf, MD / Thomas Stone
8		  Leuma Pua’auli	 QB	 Fr.	 6-2	 198	 Rawlings, MD / Mountain Ridge
9		  Darrell Walter	 SB	 Jr.	 5-10	 200	 Glen Burnie. MD / Meade
10		 Matt Sims	 QB	 Jr.	 5-11	 185	 Kenilworth, NJ / David Brearley
11		  Micah Brubaker	 WR	 Sr.	 6-2	 195	 Mechanicsburg, PA / Mechanicsburg
11		  Karon Evans	 DB	 Fr.	 5-11	 170	 Bel Air, MD / Harford Tech
12		 Taj Kontosis	 DB	 So.	 5-8	 170	 White Oak, MD / Blake
12		 Grant Nelson	 QB	 So.	 6-	 205	 Brentwood, TN / Brentwood
13		 Zach Ayers	 WR	 Jr.	 5-8	 185	 Elkton, MD / Perryville
14		 Malachi Baker	 DB	 Jr.	 5-9	 163	 Seat Pleasant, MD / Archbishop Carroll
14		 Hudson Grimsley 	 QB	 Fr.	 6-2	 219	 Alexandria, VA / Mount Vernon
15		 Nate Guckenberger 	 K/P	 Fr.	 5-11	 189	 Fairfax, VA / Fairfax
15		 Alex Richards	 WR	 Sr.	 6-	 180	 Centreville, VA / Westfield
16		 Olaoluwa Akinlolu 	 LB	 Fr.	 6-	 187	 Beachwood, NJ / Toms River South
16		 Ben Hutchins	 WR	 Sr.	 6-2	 200	 Hazlet, NJ / Raritan
17		 Michael Schutz	 QB	 Sr.	 6-4	 205	 Bend, OR / Summit
18		 Andre Matthews 	 SL	 Gr.	 5-9	 200	 Salisbury, MD / Wicomico
19		 Mason Fisher	 SL	 Jr.	 5-11	 185	 Westminster, MD / Westminster
20	 Nana Eshun-Baidoo 	 LB	 Jr.	 5-11	 205	 Ashburn, VA / Briar Woods
20	 Quinn Stofa	 QB	 So.	 6-1	 210	 Silver Spring, MD / Montgomery Blair
21		 Dylan Lyerly	 DB	 So.	 5-11	 185	 Fairfax, VA / Fairfax
21		 Brayden Rogers	 QB	 Fr.	 6-1	 197	 East Greenwich, RI / Bridgton Academy
22	 Carter Sollenberger	 LB	 Sr.	 6-1	 205	 Chambersburg, PA / Chambersburg Area
23	 Jayson Gary	 LB	 Sr.	 6-1	 225	 Louden County, VA / Freedom
23	 Tyler Orth	 WR	 Fr.	 5-9	 170	 Lorton, VA / South County
24	 Jimmy Celentano 	 LB	 Gr.	 6-1	 220	 Jackson, NJ / Jackson Liberty
25	 L.J. Person	 LB	 Fr.	 6-	 180	 Centreville, VA / Centreville
25	 Brody Strachan	 SL	 Jr.	 5-11	 194	 Kensington, MD / Good Counsel
26	 Patrick Sheil	 DB	 Jr.	 5-10	 180	 Fairfax Station, VA / Robinson
27		 Luke Orner	 SL	 Sr.	 5-9	 180	 Reisterstown, MD / Hereford
28	 Jayden Jones	 DB	 Jr.	 6-1	 196	 Chambersburg, PA / Chambersburg Area
29	 Colin Wargo	 LB	 Jr.	 5-11	 190	 Huntingtown, MD / Huntingtown
30	 Nick Barnabae	 DB	 Fr.	 5-10	 185	 Pasadena, MD / Mount Saint Joesph
31		 Gavin Green	 WR	 Fr.	 5-11	 172	 Toronto, ON / Wyoming Seminary
31		 Evan Song	 DB	 So.	 6-	 185	 Lorton, VA / South County
32	 Kyle Frank	 SB	 So.	 5-9	 185	 Bel Air, MD / C. Milton Wright
33	 Ryan Johnson	 SL	 Fr.	 5-8	 170	 Olney, MD / Sherwood
33	 Philip Smith	 DB	 So.	 6-1	 180	 Leonardtown, MD / Leonardtown
34	 Isaak Sears	 DB	 Fr.	 5-9	 175	 Pasadena, MD / Chesapeake
35	 Avery Billops	 DB	 So.	 6-	 185	 Philadelphia, PA / Chichester
36	 Huda Johnson	 SL	 Fr.	 5-8	 141	 Centreville, VA / Westfield
36	 Van Tranfa	 LB	 So.	 6-3	 210	 Arlington, VA / Yorktown
37		 Aiden Fuller	 LB	 So.	 5-10	 210	 Silver Spring, MD / Montgomery Blair
37		 Camron Riley	 SB	 Fr.	 5-9	 195	 Lorton, VA / South County
38	 Jason Oakes	 SL	 So.	 5-7	 170	 Gilbertsville, PA / Boyertown
39	 Cody Hobson	 SB	 Fr.	 5-10	 208	 Washington, DC / Gonzaga
40	 Malachi Dokes	 SB	 Jr.	 5-10	 245	 Suffolk, VA / Lakeland
41		 Luke Robinson	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 202	 Forest Hill, MD / John Carroll
41		 Khalid Schoolfield	 SL	 Fr.	 6-1	 182	 Delmar, MD / Delmar
42	 Micah Glover	 LB	 Sr.	 6-1	 215	 Frederick, MD / St. John’s Catholic
43	 Clarke Cheairs	 LB	 Sr.	 5-9	 195	 Myersville, MD / Middletown
44	 Tyler Ohlmeyer	 LB	 So.	 6-1	 220	 Springfield, VA / South County
45	 Isaiah Holbrook	 SB	 Fr.	 6-1	 245	 Mardela Springs, MD / Delmar
45	 Kris Paul	 LB	 So.	 6-	 162	 Potomac, MD / Churchill
46	 Taylen Caliskan	 TE	 Fr.	 6-1	 210	 New Market, MD / Oakdale
46	 Jack Potson	 DL	 Fr.	 6-2	 208	 Souderton, Pa / Souderton Area
47	 Jake Kelshaw	 TE	 Fr.	 6-3	 205	 West Milford, NJ / West Milford
47	 Joseph Opoku	 LB	 Jr.	 5-6	 185	 Hightstown, NJ / Hightstown
48	 Andrew Ketterman 	 WR	 So.	 6-1	 195	 Frostburg, MD / Mountain Ridge
48	 Luca Mosley	 DL	 So.	 6-2	 200	 Brunswick, MD / Brunswick
49	 Aiden Myers	 WR	 So.	 6-1	 168	 Bel Air, MD / Patterson Mill
49	 Ryan Salvosa	 LB	 Sr.	 6-1	 230	 Vienna, VA / James Madison
50	 Sam Mele	 LB	 Jr.	 6-	 210	 Howell, NJ / Howell
51		 Alex Miller	 LB	 So.	 5-11	 212	 Fairfax, VA / Fairfax
52	 Nick Medina	 LB	 Fr.	 5-11	 220	 Linwood, NJ / Holy Spirit
53	 Chase Lomax	 DL	 Sr.	 6-1	 230	 Washington Twp, NJ / St. Joseph
54	 Aaron Iduma	 LB	 So.	 6-3	 210	 Springfield, VA / Lake Braddock
55	 Marquis Thomas 	 DL	 So.	 6-	 235	 Upper Marlboro , MD / Wise
56	 Chris Clarke	 OL	 Sr.	 6-1	 300	 Ridgely, MD / North Caroline
57		 Carter Bernatzky 	 LB	 Fr.	 6-1	 197	 Warrenton, VA / Kettle Run
58	 Ephram Choy	 LB	 Fr.	 6-	 200	 Germantown, MD / Northwest
59	 G.T. Curtis	 OL	 Fr.	 6-1	 235	 Lincoln, DE / Cape Henlopen
60	 Owen Cass	 OL	 Jr.	 6-2	 265	 Vienna, VA / James Madison
61		 Evan Blaeuer	 DL	 Jr.	 5-10	 281	 Smyrna, DE / Smyrna
62	 Garrett Maloney 	 OL	 Fr.	 5-10	 246	 Ocean City, MD / Stephen Decatur
63	 Brian Irving	 OL	 Sr.	 6-2	 265	 Owings, MD / Northern

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown/High School
74		 Colton Baumann	 Jr.	 OL	 6-2	 260	 Dublin, Ohio / Dublin Jerome	  

76	 Greg Bafalis	 Sr.	 OL	 6-1	 265	 Brentwood, Tenn. / Ravenwood	

78	 Cailen Graham	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 285	 Houston, Texas / Episcopal	  

79	 Isaiah Washington	 Fy.	 OL	 6-2	 320	 Round Hill, Va. / Woodgrove	

80	 Joey Smargissi	 Fy.	 WR	 6-4	 200	 Arnold, Md. / Breakneck	

81		 Jackson Todd	 So.	 TE	 6-0	 220	 Tomball, Texas / The John Cooper School	

82	 Jackson Smith	 So.    WR/P	 6-0	 175	 Tega Cay, S.C. / Fort Mill High School	

84	 Randolph Smith	 Jr.	 DE	 6-1	 225	 Atlanta, Ga. / North Atlanta	

85	 Marcus Gafford	 So.	 K/P	 5-10	 165	 Lynchburg, Va. / Heritage	

90	 Arnez Dowe	 Fy.	 DL	 6-2	 210	 Norwalk, Conn. / Brunswick School	

91		 Michael Fernandes	 Jr.	 K	 6-0	 195	 Dayton, Md. / Glenelg	

92	 Daniel Turner	 Fy.	 DL	 6-2	 225	 Dallas, Texas / Highland Park	

93	 Will Knight	 Sr.	 DL	 6-0	 225	 Durango, Colo. / Durango	

94	 Fritz Nottebohm	 Sr.	 DL	 6-3	 260	 Darien, Conn. / St. George’s	

95	 Cipriano Bodnar	 Fy.	 DL	 5-11	 235	 Holmdel, N.J. / Holmdel	

96	 Cole Sheppard	 So.	 DE	 6-1	 230	 Spring, Texas / The John Cooper School	

97	 Zach Cruet	 Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 205	 Westville, N.J. / St. Joseph Academy	

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
#2 Alan Haigler 			   hey-GLER		
#7 Marc Geffrard			   Jeff-rard		
#8 Michael Schoenberg			   show-EN-berg		
#9 Aaron Ayodeji			   eye-oh-DAY-gee		
#12 Thomas Acosta			   uh-COE-stuh		
#16 Jake Lohmann 			   LOW-man		
#22 Nolan Wirick			   WHY-rick		
#23 Jaden Steppe			   step			 
#30 Allan Gushue			   GUH-shooe		
#32 Will Mahmud			   MUH-mood		
#37 Max Rottinghaus			   rot-ING-house		
#39 James Cuthbertson			   cuth-bert-son		
#43 Tim Esunge			   ee-soon-gay		
#46 Aiden Moriarty			   more-EE-are-tea		
#65 Wesley Howenstine			   How-in-stine		
#74 Colton Baumann			   BAW-man		
#76 Greg Bafalis			   Baf-uh-lis		
#78 Cailen Graham			   Kay-lynn		
#80 Joey Smargissi			   smar-gee-zee		
#94 Fritz Nottebohm			   Not-UH-bomb		
#95 Cipriano Bodnar			   Sip-pree-ah-no 		
#97 Zach Cruet			   Crew-it			

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	                                   Hometown/High School
65	 Hayden Raymond 	 OL	 Fr.	 6-1	 260	 Arnold, MD / Broadneck
66	 Miles Putney	 OL	 Fr.	 5-11	 270	 Edgewood, MD / Edgewood
67	 Robbie Stigliano 	 OL	 Fr.	 5-10	 275	 Woodland Park, NJ / Saint Joseph
68	 Thomas Brandel	 OL	 Fr.	 5-10	 270	 Eldersburg, MD / Mount Saint Joseph
69	 Ryan Gray	 DL	 So.	 6-	 290	 Fairfax, VA / Fairfax
69	 Mike Southerland	 OL	 So.	 5-10	 285	 Bowie, MD / Flowers
70	 Josh Gyamfi	 DL	 Jr.	 6-	 294	 Alexandria, VA / West Potomac
71		 Ben Pearch	 OL	 Jr.	 6-2	 290	 Frederick, MD / Thomas Johnson
72		 Tre Royall	 DL	 Fr.	 5-11	 200	 Silver Spring, MD / Montgomery Blair
73		 Owen Sheeran	 OL	 Jr.	 6-1	 260	 Herndon, VA / Herndon
74		 Liam Cumber	 DL	 So.	 6-8	 255	 Frederick, MD / Thomas Johnson
75		 Luca Saccomanno	 OL	 Sr.	 6-	 280	 Brewster, NY / Brewster
76	 Logan Smith	 OL	 Sr.	 6-2	 290	 Dover, DE / Dover
77		 Andre Robinson	 OL	 Jr.	 6-1	 247	 District Heights, MD / Wise
78	 Dayton Llewellyn	 OL	 So.	 6-	 267	 Lonaconing, MD / Mountain Ridge
79	 Nolan Farley	 OL	 Jr.	 6-4	 260	 Vienna, VA / James Madison
79	 Wilson Gonzalez	 DL	 So.	 6-2	 280	 Silver Spring, MD / St. John’s
80	 Matthew Hauptman	 WR	 So.	 5-10	 200	 Mt. Airy, MD / Linganore
81		 Sam Evans	 WR	 So.	 5-9	 175	 Eldersburg, MD / Liberty
82	 Isaiah Hill	 WR	 Sr.	 6-	 195	 Upper Marlboro, MD / Wise
83	 Tahmir Jones	 WR	 So.	 6-1	 170	 Mays Landing, NJ / Holy Spirit
84	 Charles Barros	 WR	 Fr.	 5-10	 162	 Bowie, MD / Eleanor Roosevelt
85	 Grayson Ayres	 WR	 Jr.	 6-5	 200	 Parkton, MD / Hereford
86	 Andrew Cook	 WR	 So.	 5-10	 170	 Churchton, MD / Southern
87	 Owen Buhrman	 TE	 Jr.	 6-3	 225	 Vienna, VA / Marshall
89	 Jack Gartenstein	 TE	 Jr.	 6-3	 228	 Freehold, NJ / Howell
90	 Matt Ioannides	 DL	 Sr.	 6-2	 230	 Howell, NJ / Howell
91		 Sherman Hatton	 DL	 Jr.	 6-	 250	 Washington, DC / Bishop McNamara
92	 Amiri Edwards	 DL	 Sr.	 6-1	 245	 Capital Heights, MD / Wise
93	 Nesom Ebenezar	 DL	 Fr.	 6-	 235	 Leonardtown, MD / Leonardtown
94	 Oliver Morgan	 DL	 Sr.	 5-11	 268	 Hereford, MD / Hereford
95	 Kahlil Batson	 DL	 So.	 6-3	 268	 Easton, MD / Easton
96	 Abdul Ouattara	 DL	 Sr.	 6-1	 255	 Greenbelt, MD / Eleanor Roosevelt
97	 Kollin Samaha	 K/P	 Sr.	 5-10	 190	 Lovettsville, VA / Woodgrove
98	 Tucker Smack	 K/P	 Jr.	 5-10	 163	 Severna Park, MD / Severna Park
99	 Noah Christenson	 K/P	 Sr.	 6-	 180	 Alexandria, VA / West Potomac

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE
#1 Dario Belizaire		  Dar-io Bell-a-zaire			 
#5 Jordan Scipio 		  Jordan Skip-io			 
#12 Taj Kontosis		  Taj Kon-tosis			 
#49 Ryan Salvosa 		  sal-VO-sa				  
#57 Sa’Veon Olfus 		  Say-VEE-on				 
#90 Matt Ioannides 		  I-ON-ide-is				  
#96 Abdul Ouattara		  Wah-terr-ah				 
#97 Kollin Samaha		  SAM-ah-HA				 
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